National Institute of Technology Meghalaya
Fee Structure for NEW ADMISSIONS (Autumn 2024)

No. NITMGH/AAIFee Structure (Vol-l}/2023-24/ & ( é@) Date: 31.05.2024
Y
M. Tech Ph.D
Si.No. |Particulars Periodicity e | B.Tech F"r"' ;f:o': i:::n s,,'”""’“d M.Sc Full Tme | SPoTSOred
Full Time art Time Part Time
Institutional Fees
1 Identity Card Fee One Time 150 150 150 150 150 150
2 Degree Cerfificate Fee One Time 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1.000
3 Students Welfare Fund One Time 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
4 |Alumni Fee One Time 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
5 Institute Caution Deposit (Refundable)* One Time 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000
Sub Total 1-5 10,150 10,150 10,150 10,150 10,150 10,150
6 Tuition Fee (Waived for SC/ST/PH students**) Per Semester 62,500 35,000 35,000 7,500 7,500 22 500
7 Examination Fee & Grade Card Per Semester 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
&  |Admission/Cnioiment Fee Per Semester 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
9 Library Fees Per Semester 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500
10 Laboratory Fees Per Semester 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500
11 |Internet Fees Per Semester 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
12 |Student Activity Fees Per Semester 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
13  |Hostel Establishment Fees Per Semester 2,000 2,000 - 2,000 2,000 -
14  |Group Medical Insurance Scheme (GMIS) Premium Every Autumn semester 1,046 1,046 - 1,046 1,046 -
Sub Total 6-14 73,546 45,046 43,000 18,546 18,546 30,500
Hostel Fees (For Hostellers only)
15  |Admission Fee One Time 500 500 - 500 500 -
16  |Hostel Caution Deposit (Refundable)* One Time 5,000 5,000 - 5,000 5,000 -
Sub Total 15-16 5,500 5,500 B 5,500 5,500 0
17 |Hostel Seat Rent Per Semester 7,500 7,500 - 7,500 7,500 -
18  |Transportation Fees Per Semester 4,000 4,000 - 4,000 4,000 -
19 Electricity Charges Per Semester 1,500 1,500 - 1,500 1,500 -
20  |Water Charges Per Semester 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 -
Mess Advance (To be adjusted/refunded with the actual bill
2 axiouiit it aeviecinr eikt) Per Semester 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 -
Sub Total 17-21 39,000 39,000 - 39,000 39,000 0
) _— Gen/OBCIEWS (SI.No. 1-21) 1,28,196 1,00,696 73,196 73,196
Total Amount Payable by Hosteller during Admission SCISTPH (SINo. 15, 7:21) 55,69 65,69 55,69 55,69
P 3y Gen/OBC/EWS (S1.No. 1-14) 83,696 56,196 53,150 28,696 28,696 40,650
Total Amount Payable by Non-Hosteller during Admission SCSTIPH (SINo. 15, 7-14) 21.1% 2119 18,150 2119 21.1% 18150

Note: 1) * Refundable amount will be refunded only after the successful completion of the programme.

2) Refer to Notification for payment process through SBI Collect portal and RTGS/NEFT transfer for Educational Loan. No DDs will be accepted.

3) Students are required to only the fees Sl. No. 15,16 and 21 in the NIT Meghalaya Hostel Account.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Asst, Registrar (AA)



